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Kenya

H. E. Sophy Kombe, High Commissioner, Kenya High Commission,
5207, United Nations Avenue, Tel: +260 978842479, Email:

skkombe(Q3@agmail.com

Ms Jane Ndurumo, Second Counsellor, Kenya High Commission,
Lusaka, 5207 United Nations Avenue, Tel: +260 971169906, Email:

inwkario@gmail.com

Ms Elizabeth Wangui Nguring'a, Director of Audit, Office of the
Auditor General, P O Box 2532, 006006, Nairobi, Tel: +254
721624071, Email: ewnguringa@yahoo.com

Mr. Boniface Makau, Assistant Director — International Trade,
Ministry of Industry, Trade and Cooperatives, P O Box 30430 —
00100, Nairobi, Tel: +254 721975156, Email:

b makau@yahoo.co.uk

Madagascar

Mr. Rarivojaona Andrainirina Njara, Directeur General, Ministry du
Commerce, Rue Wast Ravelomoria Ambohidahy, BP 454,
Antananarivo, 101, Tel: +261340551303, Email:

dgcc@mcc.gov.mg; sp@mecc.md ;
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Mauritius/ Maurice

Mr Jean Pierre Jhumun, High Commissioner, Ministry of Foreign
Affairs, Port Louis, Tel: +258823080738, Email:

jeanpierrejhumum@gmail.com

Mr Mooniswar Dev Phokeer, Director Cooperation, Ministry of
Foreign Affairs, Newton Tower, Sir William Newton Street, Port
Louis, Tel: +230 52596294, Email: mphokeer@govmu.org

Mrs Bibi Naseem Dulloo, Assistant Director of Audit, National Audit
Office Mauritius, 14" Floor, Air Mauritius Building, Port Louis, Tel:
+230 212 2096, Fax: +230 211 0880, Email: ndulloo@govmu.org

Sudan/ Soudan

Honourable Dr Musa Karama, Minister of Industry and Trade, E-

mail: comesasudanmft@gmail.com

Ambassador Hussein Awad Ali, Sudan Embassy, Lusaka, Tel: +260
955566077

Mr Abduelraman Agab Ahmed, Under Secretary, Ministry of
Industry and Tarde, P O Box 194, Khartoum, Tel: +249 123008210,
Email: agab1111@yahoo.com

Mr Mutasim Makawi Mohamed Ali, Head of COMESA Coordinating
Unit, Ministry of Industry and Trade, P O Box 194, Khartoum, Tel:
+249 912379407, Email: mutasim7@gmail.com
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Uganda / Ouganda

Honourable Amelia Anne Kyambadde, Minister of Trade, Industry

and Cooperatives, Kampala

Mr William G. Ezama, Senior Principal Auditor, Office of the Auditor
General, P O Box 7083, Kampala, Tel: +256792344611/256
772409759, Email: william.ezama@oag.go.ug

Mr. Silver Ojakol, Commissioner — External Trade, Ministry of Trade,
Industry & Cooperatives, P.O. Box 7103, Kampala, Tel: +256 414
230 916, Email: ojakois@hotmail.com; sojakol@mtic.apv.ug

Mr Steven Kamukama, Principal Commercial Officer, Ministry of
Trade Industry and Cooperatives, Box 7103, Kampala, Tel:
+256772524846, Email: kamusteve@yahoo.co.uk

COMESA BOARD OF AUDITORS (COBEA)

Ms Generose Kiyago, State Inspector General, P O Box 102,
Bujumbura, Tel: +257 69366824Email: kiyagene@yahoo.fr

Mr Gherezhiher Ghebremedhin Chirum, Auditor General, Office of
the Auditor General, P O Box 918, Asmara, Eritrea, Tel: +291 1
152203, 151441 42, Fax: +291 1 150252, Email:

here chirum@yahoo.com
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Mr Gemechu Dubiso Godana, Auditor General, Office of the,
Federal Auditor General, P O Box 457, Addis Ababa, Ethiopia, Tel
+251 115 575550, Fax: +251 116 574468, Email:
H.EGemechu.Dubiso@ofag.gov.et; dubiso@yahoo.co.uk

Mr Karorero Prosper, Senior State Inspector, Inspection Generale
de I'Etat, P O Box 102, Bujumbura, Burundi, Tel: +257 68330709,

Email: kargreropros@hotmail.com

Dr Diaa El Din Mohamed Farouk Al Gamal, General Manager of
ASA of Egypt, ASA of Egypt, Cairo — Salah Salem Street, Tel:
+2101005735512, Email: diaa1466@gmail.com

INTERPRETERS/ INTERPRETES

Dr. Gerald Chishiba, Bilingual Conference interpreter, The
University of Zambia Box 32479, Lusaka, Tel: +260 979671413,

Email: geraldchishiba@yahoo.co.uk

Mr Kimbala Lothy Meleka, Freelance Conference Interpreter, Post
Net Arcades, P/Bag E10, Box 232, Lusaka, Tel: +260 966 693121,
0955454318, Email: funga.mboswa@gmail.com

Mr Fidel Kanika, Bilingual Conference Interpreter (English/French)
Sub 1 of Sub K of Farm 380A, Waterfalls, Chongwe District, Lusaka,
Tel: +260 974034823, 954170500, Email: fkanika@amail.com

Mr Yussuf Ayami Phiri, Freelance Interpreter, P O Box 38039,
Lusaka, +260 977873791, Email: jeffyussuf@gmail.com

I8




CS/ICM/ISEL/I/4
35 daiall

Mr Magdi Abdalla Adam, Interpreter, Tel: +260 969000355, Email:

pmazrag@gmail.com

Dr Hassan Ali Eissa, Arabic Interpreter, University of Khartoum,
Translation Unit — Faculty of Arts, Tel: +249 912352897, Email:

hassantargama@gmail.coom ; hassaneissa52@hotmail.com

COMESA Secretariat, Ben Bella Road, Tel: +260 211 229725-30,
Fax: +260 211 225107, Email: secgen@comesa.int;

Ms. Chileshe Mpundu Kapwepwe, Secretary General, Email:
ckapwepwe@comesa.int
Ambassador Dr Kipyego Cheluget, Assistant Secretary General —

Programmes, Email: kcheluget@comesa.int

Dr Dev Haman, Assistant Secretary General — Administration and

Finance, Email: dhaman@comesa.int

Mr Clement Kanyama, Director of Budget and Finance, Email:

ckanyama@comesa.int
Mrs Martha Elimu, Director, Administration and Human Resource,

Email :melimu@comesa.int

Mr Mutabazi Jean Baptiste, Director Infrastructure & Logistics, email
: bmutabazi@comesa.int
Mrs Beatrice S. Hamusonde, Director Gender & Social Affairs,

Email: bhamunsonde@comesa.int

Mr Brian Chigawa, Director Legal and Corporate Affairs, Email:
bechigawa@comesa.int
Dr Francis Mangeni, Director, Trade and Customs, Email:

fmangeni@comesa.int
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Dr. Mohamedain Seif Elnasr, Email: seifelnasr@comesa.int

Dr Alick Mhizha, Chief of Conferences, Email: amhizha@comesa.int

Mr Joel Okwir, Agricultural Economist, Email: jokwir@comesa.int

Mr Gordon Jeranyama, Finance Officer, Email:

gjeranyama@comesa.int
Mr. Xavier Bakunzi, Finance, Email: Xbakunzi@comesa.int
Mr Simon Oswan, Monitoring and Evaluation Expert, Email:

soswan@comesa.int

Mrs. Zoya Munshya Masocha, Head of Treasury, Email:

Zmasocha@comesa.int

Mrs Sharon S  Kapesa, Finance  Expert, Email:
SSikwela@comesa.int

Mrs Kabungo M. Nzima, Finance Expert, Email:

kmkasanga@comesa.int
Mrs Nalishebo Sinyangwe, Senior Finance Assistant, Email:

nsinyangwe@comesa.int

Ms Lynette Musonda, Finance Expert, Email:

Imusonda@comesa.int
Mr Charles Phirii, Senior Finance Assistant, Email

:cphiri@comesa.int

Ms Katende Chelemu, Finance Expert, Email:

kchelemu@comesa.int

Ms Fungwa Kabati, Senior Finance Assistant, Email:

fkabati@comesa.int

Ms Jacqueline Simukoko, Senior Finance Assistant, Email :

isimukoko@comesa.int

Mr Levy Mkandawire, Documentation, Email:
Imkandawire@comesa.int
Mr John Nkhata, Documentation, Email: jnkhata@comesa.int
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Mr Arthur Zulu, IT, Email: azulu@comesa.int

Mr Phakamile Keswa, IT, Email: pkeswa@comesa.int

Mr Brian Sampa, IT, Email: bsampa@comesa.int
Mrs Susan M Zulu, Senior Administrative Assistant:

szulu@comesa.int

Ms Nengela M. Nalumino, Administrative Assistant, Email :

nnalumino@comesa.int

Ms Ruth Limbambala, Administrative Assistant, Email:

rlimbambala@comesa.int




